%AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRAGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 016

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date; 3/11/2024

QOakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Construction Systems, Inc
1889 County Road 90
Maple Plain, MN 55359

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, i applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PCO 186 - Joint Reinforcement. ADD $12.807.00

PCO 186 - Deductive change order from High Five regarding relocationg clips on the guardrail to correct location at tow area
A stairs. DEDUCT $1,446.00

PCO 192 RFI 2193 - lintels needed for unforseen conditions. ADD $1,937.00

PCO 193 - RFI 289 CMU Pier and RFI 290 West Pilaster SCO16. ADD $1839.00

TOTAL ADD $15,137.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,192,103.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 136,940.00
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,329,041.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 15,137.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,344,180.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Architects | ¢ AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHI IW‘ " w& CONSTY, AGE 1 name)
PN \I,
SERRTOREY QUM 2T Z0X5 0847 LDT) erJun 21, 2025 1T:0TCDT)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Construction Systems, Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) .

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa ~ 18982). Copyright © 1892 and 2018. All rights reserved. *The American Institule of Architects,” *American

Institute of Architects,” "AlA" the AJA Logo, and "AlA Contract Doc is™ are trad rics of The American Instilute of Architacts. This document was produced 1
at 13:37:32 ET on 03/14/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 12/13/2024, is nol for resale, is ficensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used In accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@alacontracls.com.

User Notes: (3BIADA46)




Mite Boland

mm JUTT0, 2025 13731 C0T)

<

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME A 1;L Tl }?‘V
\NA %‘/g' L(Z'S

DATE:

Sara Guiyette

Sara Guyette (Jul 11, 2025 10:22 CDT)

AIA Document G731 — 2013 (formerly G701 ™CMa - 1992). Capyright © 1892 and 2019. All rights reserved. “Tha Amerlcan Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architecis,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documenls” are trademarks of The Amarican Inslitute of Architects. This document was produced
ot 13:37:32 ET on 03/14/72024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 12/13/2024, is not for resale,

is licansed for one-time use only, and may only be 2
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.,
User Notes:

(3B9ADA46)




o

\vgz;,

B8

BALA pocument 67317 - 2019

Vo

§
W

%
‘\

»,

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 017

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 7/31/2024

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (mame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (hante and address)
Construction Systems, Inc
1889 County Road 90
Maple Plain, MN 55359

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to execnted Construction Change Directives.)

Item 004 High Five had to fix guardrail around learnign stair. Too close to the wood paneling. Deduct $2,025.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,192,103.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 152,077.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,344,180.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,029.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,342,151.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
‘The Contractor’s Work shall be substantiaily complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

‘Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARW%QZ‘"} name) co AGER (Firm name)
Sean Kelly {(Jun 7, 2024 08:58 CDT) David Jaegertun 27, 2025 10:59 CDT)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Construction Systems, Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

- >

AA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Conlract Documents” are wademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 15:45:15 ET on 07/31/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 12/13/2024, is not for resale, is licansed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@ataceontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS0)



Mike Bolond

Mike Botand {Jun 27, 2025 12:23CDT)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara auyette

Sara Guyatte {Jun 27,2025 {238c0om

AIA Document G731 ~ 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American

Institute of Architacts,” "AIA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 2
al 15:45:15 ET on 07/31/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 12/13/2024, is not for resale, is jicensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Cenlract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mait docinfo@aiacontracls.com.

User Notes: (3BOADASO0Y



;AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (namne and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 018

828 Greenway Ave N Date: Date: 9/6/2024

Qakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT; (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Construction Systems, Inc
1889 County Road 90
Maple Plain, MN 55359

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or veference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

TItem 009 Added flat plate at auto shop opening. $513.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,192,103.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 150,048.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,342,151.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 513.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,342,664.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction

AWWMM name) Co AGER (Firm name)
Sean Kelly (Jun 87 2525’08:58 CRTY David Jaegertun 27, 2025 09:51 COT}

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Construction Systems, Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) %%{@W

Mike Boland {Jun 27, 2025 10:20 CDTY

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™ CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2Q A eseryadi “The American Institute of Architects,” *American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are tradgm R FTHA MY 2{3 nl]R4titute of Architects, This document was produced
at 08:16:43 ET on 09/10/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 12/13/2024;:18 ot fofes ) is Ilcéﬁﬁﬂm one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS50)

1



i

ez
(R

o
oy
2

7

AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 019

828 Greenway Ave N Date: Date: 12/19/2024

Qakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Construction Systems, Inc
1889 County Road 90
Maple Plain, MN 55359

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or veferenice specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Direclives.)

Item 011 Lost anchor bolts back chatt to Donlar. Add $1,079.00

Ttem 013 Anchor bolts were set wrong needed new base plate. Add $434.00

Item 015 Missing imbed plate in wall. Add$602.00

Ttem 001 Missing angle that Well's ws suppoded to supply.. Back charge to Well's. Add $1,888.00

Item 003 Added beam for temp enclouser over Area J. The temp enclosure is for temp heat so we could thaw out hte ground
so we could prep to pour SOG. Add $1,285.00

Total Add $5,288.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,192,103.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 150,561.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,342,664.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,288.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,347,952.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa ~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” *AIA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:24:01 ET on 12/20/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 05/01/2025, is not for resale, s licensed for one-time use anly, and may only be
used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BBADA44)




SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Construction Systems, Inc

NS pant-Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622

CONTRACTOR (Firm name}
b

pery habarer Lua 25 2038 1407 £0T1

OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara Guyette

Sara Guyetie [Jun 27,2025 friacon

AJA Document G731 — 2019 (formery G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. *The American Institute of Architects,” "American

Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and *AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced

at 08:24:01 ET on 12/20/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which explres on 05/01/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BIADA44)

2



L3

4%
.&W

AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

i
l\‘

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 020

828 Greenway Ave N Date: Date: 3/10/2025

Qakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (mame and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale I1SD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Construction Systems, Inc
1889 County Road 90
Maple Plain, MN 55359

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 CSI cost for added counter sunk plates for window mullions in aux gym (per RFI#345) Add $1,221.00
Item 002 CSI costs for galvanized roof plates at Area F/G connection (per RFI#360). Add $2,088.00
Ttem 004 CSI cost for mat hoist beam for aux gym. Add $1,291.00

Total Add $4,600.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,192,103.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 155,849.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,347,952.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,600.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,352,552.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCRITECT (Firm name} CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Construction Systems, Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Capyright © 1992 and 2019, All righis reserved. *The American Institute of Architects,” *American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American [nstitute of Architects. This document was produced
at 12:42:18 ET on 03/10/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADA47)

1




perry haberer ik Bofand

T erahabers? Lun2s 2025 14.20 COT

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE.

Sara auyette

Sara Guyette {Jun 27, 2025 finacon

AJA Document G731 ~ 2019 (formerly G701™CMa ~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American [nstitute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents™ are frademarks of The American {nstitute of Architects. This document was preduced 2
at 12:42:18 ET on 03/10/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with tha AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes: {3BOADA47)



gg.éiAIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edlition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 021

828 Greenway Ave N Date: Date: 4/3/2025

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 Bast 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Construction Systems, Inc
1889 County Road 90
Maple Plain, MN 55359

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed npon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 CSI cost for new angle at roof wall associated with PR 031, Add $1,321.00

Item 002 CSI cost for plates for storm shelter window mullions per BKBM request. Add $886.00
Ttem 003 CSI cost for added roof decking from new to existing. Add $929.00

Ttem 004 CSI cost for added 3 new galvanished lintels per RFT $363. Add $1,705.00

Total Add $4.841.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 6,192,103.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 160,449.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,352,552.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,841.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,357,393.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

‘Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Construction Systems, Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institule of Architects,” “AIA" the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 08:26:44 ET on 04/03/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADAS0)




perry haberer Ll 25, 2025 1431 CDT}

Miks- B

Mike Boland {Jun 27, 2025 14:38 COT!

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara auyette

Sara Guyette {Jun 27, 2025 [4:51 COT)

AJA Document G731 — 2019 (formerty G704 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Inslitute of Archilects,” “American

Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents™ are tradesmarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced

81 08:26:44 ET on 04/03/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-matil docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BSADAS0)

2



WATA pocument 6731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 024

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 7/7/2025

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Custom Drywall
488 Atwater Circle
St. Paunl, MN 55103

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives.)

Iem 006 Custom costs for added material to change walls from 6" to 8" due to needing to conceal columns, $938.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,825,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 672,478.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 5,497,478.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 938.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,498,416.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Arshitects | AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction

ARCH ',-M CONSTRUCTIQW name)
L
STENRTGHE (ot 202584 €0 SJGNHUBEgeL(r Jul 10, 2025 07:53 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

gustgmﬁ lg;y\;all I(;I;;SlE g't Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622
—é g’ ”me) (Girm name)

SERATHRE(7, 2{2;7 07CDT) HONTRE 0T 10, 2025 1399 com)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved “The American Institute of Architects,” *American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Lago, and “AlA Conlract Documents” are trade rks of The Am n Institute of Ar llecls This dacument was produced
at 15:45:55 ET on 07/07/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires an 08126 x'ﬂﬂ‘;e e use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report racts com.

User Notes: Sara Guyette (Jul 11, 2025 10: 00 CDT

(3IBIADASS)




Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 020

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/21 Date: 7/7/2025

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St, Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Snite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Donlar Construction Company
550 Shoreview Park Road
Shoreview, MN 55126

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

ltem 004 Donlar costs for RFI 347 remove and replace brick for waterprooing tie in at existing building Area J. Add

$6,645.00 .
Ttem 005 Donlar costs for brick patching at existing buidling directed by AP. Add $1.003.00

Total Add $7,648.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 5,784,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 317,837.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,102,237.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,648.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,109,885.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHITECT (Firmpytne) CONST CTIOWIW!}IE)
[ il - pa
(Jul 16, 202§ 12:39 CDT) SEENATUREgert(Jul 17, 2025 12:45 CDT)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Donlar Construction Company North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AIA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects, This document was produced
at 15:42:59 ET on 07/67/2026 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.

User Notes: (3BBADAS9)




Jon Kainz Mike Boland

ERRATURE T 2027 T0-59€0% SIGNRTURE UL 17, 2025 13:01 CDT)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara Guyett

Sara Guyette (Jul 21, 2025 12:02 CDT)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (farmerly G701™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Ali rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American

tnstitute of Architects” "AlA," the AJA Logo, and “AlA Cantract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Inslitute of Architects. This document was produced 2
at 15:42:59 ET on 07/07/2025 under Order Na.4104247642 which explres on 08/26/20285, Is not for resale, Is licensed for one-tinte use only, and may only be

wsed in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (389ADAS59)



%AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: fname and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 019

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 1/5/22 Date: 7/7/2025

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
High Five Erectors II, Inc
3005 4th Ave E
Shakopee, MN 55379

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 High Five cost for RFI 368 void in Area J floor. $1,012.00
Item 002 High Five cost for cuttring railing off PR 080, Area B stair. $462.00

Total Add $1,474.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,676,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 66,365.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,742,365.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,474.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,743,839.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Agehitects § AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCH%/&@WI CONSTRUCT! o1 Hane)
SENATIRET TS 20250847 €OT) erJul 10, 2025 07:47 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

High Five Erectors II, Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AIA Document G731 — 2019 ({formerly G701™CMa ~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. Al rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA;" the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 15:30:20 ET on 07/07/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report capyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4A)




%«W

Mike B oland

GNATURE ETENATAREDUT 10, 2025 13:31COT)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara Guyette

Sara Guyette (Jul 11, 2025 09:58 CDT)

AlA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701™CMa ~ 1992). Capyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American institute of Architects,” *American

Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and *AlA Gontract Documents" are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced

at 15:30:20 ET on 07/07/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3BOADA4A)

2




%‘?AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 007

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 2/8/22 Date: 7/7/2025

Oakdale, MN 55128

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT:. (name and addvress) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Qakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Bivd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Wasche Commercial Finishes, Inc
21335 Aberdeen Strect NE
East Bethel, MN 55011

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 007 Wasche costs for painting small reoms in band and choir associated with PR 081. Add $3,765.00
Item 008 Wasche costs for corner guards at stairwell murals. Add $1,897.00

Total Add $5,662.00

The original Contract Sum wasg $ 681,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 53,023.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 734,523.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,662.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 740,185.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Woeld fchitects | /4 AP Midwes n & Peterson Construction
ARC '114%() P CONSTRUCTTION (Firm name)

Sean Kelly (1ul4 2022¥08:44 CDT) David JaegertJul 10, 2025 07:52 CDT)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Wasche Commercial Finishes, Inc North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa -~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved: *The American Institute of Architects,” *American
Institute of Architects,” "ATA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents™ are frademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 15:49:33 ET on 07/07/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which explres on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-malil docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BYADASS)




Brad Feyerelsen Miks Botand

Brad Feyereisen (Jul7, 2025 15:38 CDT)

Mike Boland (Jul 10, 2025 13:48 CDT)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara Guyett

Sara Guyette (Jul 11, 2025 09:59 CDT)

AIA Document G731 — 2049 (formerly G701 ™ CMa — 1992}, Copyright © 1992 and 2019, All rights reserved. “The American Institule of Architects,” “American

Institule of Architects,” “AtA,” the AlA Logo, and “A!A Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced 2
at 15:49:33 ET on 07/07/2025 under Order No.4104247842 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may anly be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. Ta repor copyright viotations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS58)



AIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE CRDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Learning Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 010
Date: Date: 6/25/2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (hame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD  Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Bivd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Companies
23350 County Road 10
Corcoran, MN 55357

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inseri a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 Sofift extension on LL #2,036.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,072,000.00
Net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 264,723.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,336,723.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,036.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,338,759.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architecis & Epgineers AP Midwest LLC
ARC%H me) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER EF irnt name)
l
E(JUN27, : SIGNAKUREZ (./
David Jaeger{Jun 27,2025 11:00 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Ebert, Inc. dba Ebert Companies North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name, OWNER '(F jrm name)

Aanl C

440
Joshua Nichols (Jun 25, 2025 15:49 CDT) Mike Boland (Jun 27,2025 12:22 CDT}
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AJA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G761™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1892 and 2019. Al rights reserved. “The American Inslitute of chitects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The Amiepk Vrzz:lsla N ’%@nt was produced 1
at 14:32:33 ET on 06/25/2025 under Order No.4104247842 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not f nd may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright vio
User Notes:

) (3BIADAJE)




AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Learning Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 005
Date: Date: 6/25/2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD  Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Laketown Electric
8470 State Highway 5
Waconia, MN 55387

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Isert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustinents
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Ttem 001 Main feeder updates for Panels A & B. Add $48,050.00
Item 002 Relocations for the ADA buttons at the main entrances. Upper Level key card access. Add $9,216.00

Total Add $57,266.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,600,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 50,004.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,650,004.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 57,266.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,707,270.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owaer and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC

ARC 1 (Firg/qame) CONSTRUCTIW: name)
SSIGNKEUREJul 9, 2025(8:58 CDT) erJul 10, 2025 07:41 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Laketown Electric North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD 622

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AJA Document G731 — 2018 (formeily G701™CMa ~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” *AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This documentwas produced
at 15:12:52 ET on 06/25/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BIADAJE)




Kt Py, (torf Mike Boland

{Jun 25,2025 16:21 CDT mg WL e SR
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

Sara Guyetrte

Sara Guyette (Jul 11, 2025 09:57 CDT)

AA Document G731 — 2018 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1982 and 2018, All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA " the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documants” are trademarks of The American Inslitute of Architects. This document was produced 2
at 15:12:52 ET on 06/?5/2025 under Order N0.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is censed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright victations, e-mall docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:

(3BSADASE)



@ATA pocument 6731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)

Harmony Learning Center Renovations
Date:

OWNER: (name and address)

North 8t. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD

622

2520 East 12th Avenue

North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000

St. Paul, MN 55101

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Mulcahy Nickolaus

2980 Granada Lane N

Qakdale, MN 55128

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

ARCHITECT: (name and address)
Wold Architects & Engineers

332 Minnesota Street, Suite

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Number: 004

Date: 6/25/2025

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

AP Midwest LLC

5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55426

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed descriplion of the change and, if applicable, aitach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 This pricing is for painting extras for LL and UL. MOst for infills and some soffit additions. $7,208.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

66,000.00
10,689.00
76,689.00

7,208.00
83,897.00

L A Y A P

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Apehitects & Engincers AP Midwest LLC

ARCHI rM , CONSTRULT!  name)
Q.00 FINTY

STERRTRY Tt 202508:58-C5% ST UL 10, 2025 07:44 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Muleahy Nickolaus North St. Paul- Maplewood- Qakdale ISD 622

CONTRACTOR (Firm nawie) 0 (it )

Dot (s WiKe Bitand

SIGNATURE SIGNATERE (Jul 10, 2025 13:40 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. *The American Institute of Architecits,” "American
Institute of Architects,” *AIA,” the AlA Logo, and *AIA Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Inslitute of Architects. This document was produced

at 14:48:39 ET on 06/25/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/202

W\e use only, and may only be
tracts.com.

ot far sesal j
used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copm&.

User Notes:

Sara Guyette (JuT 11, 2035 09:57 CDT) (3BIADASE)

1




@AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Learning Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 003
Date: Date: 6/25/2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale 1SD Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 w2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St, Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Superset Flooring & Tile

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, aitach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 Main bathrooms floor leveling . $18,399.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 385,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 5,036.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 390,036.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 18,399.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 408,435.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC

ARCW:‘M)I CONSTF%WI name)

SONATOREDUT 16, 2024 TZATCDT] BIGNATLREzeT (Jul 17, 2035 12:43 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

2\3;:;5& Fl;«;{ing & Tile Igorth St. Paul- Ma;;le\vood- Qakdale ISD 622
in ) W‘Z{(F Tramgpany

sial (Jun25, 225 15:15 CDT) Wé@ﬂ%u?é,tgzﬁﬁs D)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AJA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. *“The American Institute of Architects,” *American
institute of Architects,” *AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are trademarkgsf The Americag Institute of itects. This document was praduced
at 14:37:10 ET on 06/25/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 081262025 SpyiO el [t e use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyrightade 00s _] .f' -,
e (Jul2l,20

Sara Guyett (3BOADAME)

User Notes:




@AIA Document G731" - 2019

#,
(A

(215

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Learning Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 004
Date: Date: 7/9/2025
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Qakdale ISD  Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Thelen Heating & Roofing, Inc.
1717 SE 13th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserl a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

item 001 Updated specifications and drawings for new exterior water hydrant for the community garden at Harmony. Add
$5,137.00

Item 002 This field work order includes the temp water line that was done to have two working toilets in Phase 2 for students
and staff to use. Add $5,958.00

Ttem 003 This pricing is for a waterline for the temp yard drain so that the community garden has access to water since the
existing line had to be turned off in order to access the tunnels to be able to do summer work in the main bathroom area. Add
$3,833.00

Ttem 004 This field work order is new mixing valve that was requested from Mike Boland. Add $2,260.00

Total Add $17,188.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,000,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 13,790.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,013,790.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 17,188.00
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,030,978.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name}

AJA Document G731 ~ 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. *The American Institute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 10:26:35 ET on 07/09/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repart copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.
User Notes: (3BSADAS2)




S

12: 40D
5 24 o}

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

zhelen Heagng & Rooﬁ;Ig, inc. I(;Iortlégt. Paul- Ma;}lewood- QOakdale ISD 622

NILX TGy Meke Brland
"BIBNATURE IOTQZJHBI coT) TIGRATHRE Ul 1%;2025 13:00 CDT)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Sara auyett

Sara Guyette (Jul 21, 2025 12:02 CDT)

AIA Document G731 — 2018 (formerly G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1892 and 2019. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architects,” *American

Institute of Architects,* “AlA,* the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects, This document was produced 2
at 10:26:35 ET on 07/09/2025 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 08/26/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documants® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, g-mail docinfo@aiaconiracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS2)



